On page 1, line 2, of the Introduced bill, after "program" delete ", and declare an emergency"

On page 5, line 4, of the Introduced bill, delete "April" and insert "July"

On page 5, line 5, of the Introduced bill, delete "April" and insert "July"

On page 5, line 8, of the Introduced bill, delete " June 30" and insert " July 1"

On page 5, line 10, of the Introduced bill, after "year." delete "Section 7. Whereas, this Act is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, or safety, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Act shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval."